

In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.

Present:- Indranil Haldar, (WB 00964)
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur. (in-charge)

Mat Suit Case - 458 of 2025
CIS - 247 of 2025
CNR NO WBWMO1-003489-2025

Order No- 05

Date- 07-02-2026.

Today is fixed for reconciliation.

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Lawyer. Respondent present by files hazira.

Court is vacant. I am in-charge. Hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix-24-03-2026 for reconciliation i.d. N/O.

Dictt. & Corrected by me,

Addl, District Judge,
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur. (I/C)

Addl. District Judge,
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.(I/C)