

In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Paschim Medinipur.

Present:-Sri Manas Ranjan Sanyal (WB 00666)  
Additional District & Sessions judge,  
3rd court, Paschim Medinipore.

**Mat Suit Case - 458 of 2025**  
**CIS - 247 of 2025**  
**CNR NO WBWMO1-003489-2025**

**Order No- 07**

Date- 15-05-2026.

Today is fixed for hearing the petitions filed by the respondent.  
Petitioner files hazira. Respondent present by files hazira. Petitioner files W/O  
by verified and supported by affidavit. Copy served.  
Let it be kept with the case record. Hence the case is adjourned today.  
Fix-09-07-2026 for hearing the counter claim petition.

Dictt. & Corrected by me,

Additional District Judge,  
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.

Additional District Judge,  
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.